FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)	RE	09-02-1	998	}	3HEET	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				ii ii			na macmark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			** ************************************	II III			▼	
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Parame	100805	<u>787</u>		ached origina	al documents or cop	y thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):						eceiving party(ies)		
Erez Pick	50	-/0				st, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? 🚨	Yes C2 No		- Internal Ac	Juless			
3. Nature of conveyance:								
Assignment	<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>			Street Address: 92 River Road  City: Summit State: NJ ZIP: 07902				
☐ Security Agreement								
☐ Other				City: <sup>3u</sup>		State:NU	ZIP:	
Execution Date: May 27	tion Date: <u>May 27, 1998</u>				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 炽 No			
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):		<b>1</b>					
If this document is being t	filed together with	a new application	n, the	execution (	date of the ap	plication is:		
A Patent Application No (s)			B. Patent No.(s)					
09/040,839								
		Additional numbers a	I ttached?	Ci Yes Kii	No	10		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Sandra B. Weiss			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: <u>Jones, Day, Reavis &amp; Pogue</u>			☑ Enclosed w/prior submission dated 5/29/98					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			∆uthor	rized to be ch	arged to deposit a	iccount	
Street Address: 77 We	st Wacker		8.	Deposit a	ccount numbe	er:		
					10-1202			
City: Chicago	State: IL	ZIP: 60601		(Attach dupl	icate copy of this	s page if paying by de	posit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document.  Sandra B. Weiss		e foregoing inform	in	3 N	correct and a	any attached copy	is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signi	=	er of pages including	Signa cover s		nents and door	ment: 7	Date	
	rotat numb	or or harbos moranding	JUVE S	noor, anachi	nona, and docul	HOIIL.		

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼MAY 2 9 1996	LATE BIRTHER A					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10073	35381 Joriginal documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying pany(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Erez Pick 5=39-98	Name: Aircast, Inc.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes Xo No	miemai Address.					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Street Address: 92 River Road					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:					
Execution Date: May 27th, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ※ No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	n, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	5. Tatem No.(5)					
09/040,839						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 10 No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Sandra B. Weiss, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: JONES, DAY, REAVIS & POGUE	XQ Enclosed					
•	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
Street Address: 77 West Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number: 10-1202					
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
1692						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  106 To The past argument specific the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  102 FC:581  103 FC:581						
Sandra B. Weiss Sandra 19 Meiss May 29, 1998						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## WALKING BRACE WITH ENHANCED SHOCK ABSORBENCY

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Apt CA Bayette My 11360
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Erez Pick, a citizen of the United States of America,
TI Bayette New York 11360, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AIRCAST, INC., a New Jersey corporation, with a principal place of business at 92 River Road, Summit, New Jersey 07909, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in the WALKING BRACE WITH ENHANCED SHOCK ABSORBENCY, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Serial No. 09/040,839, filed March 18, 1998, and executed by me on  $\chi$  May  $\chi$  1998, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

> I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

> I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

> I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

> I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

CHMAIN01 Doc: 88196 1

**PATENT** REEL: 9411 FRAME: 0382

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed atx Arrest Inc St. Files Rd. South of, this x 17th day of

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to.

Witness X Melanie Inham Date K 5/27/98

CHMAIN01 Doc: 88196\_1

REEL: 9411 FRAME: 0383 RECORDED: 05/29/1998